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President Of The United States 4 yr. term
Joe Biden (D) 4 yr. term - (2020 - 2024)

The White House

1600 Pennsylvania Av. NW

Washington, DC 20500

(202) 456-1414 - president@whitehouse.gov

Vice-President
Kamala Harris (D) 4 yr. term - (2020 — 2024)
vicepresident@whitehouse.gov

U.S. Senate
http://www.senate.gov - 2 seats, 6 yr. term

Ted Budd (R) (2022 —2028)
Washington DC Office

B85 Russell Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510

(202) 224-3154

Thom Tillis (R) (2020 - 2026)
Washington DC Office

113 Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510

(202) 224-6342

Raleigh Office

310 New Bern Av., Suite 122
Raleigh, NC 27601

(919) 856-4630

U.S. House Of Representatives - 2 yr. term
http://www.house.gov

5th District

Virginia Fox (R) (2022 - 2024)
Washington DC Office

2462 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515
202-225-2071 - 202-225-2995 (fax)
Boone District Office

400 Shadowline Dr., Suite 205
Boone, NC 28607

828-265-0240 — 828-265-0390 (fax)
Clemmons District Office

3540 Clemmons Rd., Suite 125
Clemmons, NC 27012
336-778-0211 — 336-778-2290 (fax)

6th District

Kathy Manning (D) (2022-2024)
Washington DC Office

307 Cannon House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515
202-225-3065 — 202-225-8611 (fax)
Greensboro District Office

100 S Elm St., Suite 301
Greensboro, NC 27401
336-333-5005

Governor - 4 yr. term

http://governor.nc.gov

Roy Cooper (D) (2020 - 2024)

Office of the Governor

20301 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699
(800) 662-7952 - (919) 814-2000

N.C. Lieutenant Governor - 4 yr. term

Mark Robinson (R) (2020 - 2024)

310 N. Blount St., Raleigh, NC 27601

20401 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699
(919) 814 3680

N.C. Auditor - 4 yr. term

Beth Wood (D) (2020 - 2024)

20601 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699
(919) 807-7500 - (800) 730-8477

N.C. Commissioner of Agriculture - 4 yr. term
Steve Troxler (R) (2020 - 2024)

2 West Edenton St., Raleigh, NC 27601

1001 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699
(919) 707-3000

N.C. Commissioner of Insurance - 4 yr. term
Mike Causey (R) (2020 - 2024)

325 N. Salisbury St., Raleigh, NC 27603
(855) 408-1212

N.C. Commissioner of Labor - 4 yr. term
Josh Dobson (R) (2020 - 2024)

4 West Edenton St., Raleigh, NC 27601

1101 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699
(800) 625-2267

N.C. Secretary of State - 4 yr. term
Elaine Marshall (D) (2020 - 2024)

2 South Salisbury St., Raleigh, NC 27601
PO Box 29622, Raleigh, NC 27626

(919) 814-5400




N.C. Superintendent of Public Instruction

4 yr. term

Catherine Truitt (R) (2020 - 2024)

301 N. Wilmington St., Raleigh, NC 27601
6301 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699
(984) 236-2100

N.C. Treasurer - 4 yr. term

Dale Folwell (R) (2020 - 2024)

3200 Atlantic Av., Raleigh, NC 27604
(919) 814-4000

N.C. State Senate - 2 yr. term

31st District

Joyce R. Krawiec (2022 - 2024)

300 N. Salisbury St., Rm. 308, Raleigh, NC 27603
(919) 733-7850 - joyce.krawiec@ncleg.gov

32nd District

Paul Lowe (D) (2022 - 2024)

16 W. Jones St., Rm. 1127, Raleigh, NC 27601
(919) 733-5620 - paul.lowe@ncleg.gov

N.C. State House - 2 yr. term

71st District

Kanika Brown (D) (2022-2024)

16 West Jones St., Rm, 1317, Raleigh, NC 27601
(919) 733-5777 — kanika.brown@ncleg.gov

72nd District

Amber M. Baker (D) (2022 - 2024)

16 West Jones St., Rm. 1006, Raleigh, NC 27601
(919) 733-5829 - amber.baker@ncleg.gov

74th District

Jeff Zenger (R) (2022 - 2024)

300 N. Salisbury St., Rm. 632, Raleigh, NC 27603
(919) 733-5787 - jeff.zenger@ncleg.gov

75th District

Donny C. Lambeth (R) (2022 - 2024)

300 N. Salisbury St., Rm. 303, Raleigh, NC 27603
Mailing: 4627 S. Main St., Winston-Salem, NC 27127
(919) 733-5747 - donny.lambeth@ncleg.gov

91st District

Kyle Hall (R) (2022 - 2024)

300 N. Salisbury St., Rm. 305, Raleigh, NC 27603
Mailing: PO Box 2024, King, NC 27021
919-733-5609 - Kyle.Hall@ncleg.gov

Register of Deeds - 4 yr. term

Lynne Johnson (D) (2020 - 2024)

201 N. Chestnut St., Winston-Salem, NC 27101
(336) 703-2700 - johnsolg@forsyth.cc

District Attorney - District 31 - 4 yr. term
Jim O’Neill (R) (2022 - 2026)

200 N. Main St., Winston-Salem, NC 27101
(336) 779-6310

Sheriff - 4 yr. term

Bobby F. Kimbrough (D) (2022 - 2026)

301 N. Church St., Winston-Salem, NC 27101
(336) 917-7001 - kimbrobf@fcso.us

Clerk Of Superior Court - 4 yr. term
Denise Hines (D) (2022 - 2026)

200 N. Main St., Winston-Salem, NC 27101
(336) 779-6300

Forsyth County Board of Commissioners - 4 yr. term
201 N. Chestnut St., Winston Salem, NC 27101
(336) 703-2020

County Commissioner - At Large

Dan Besse (D) (2022-2026)

978 Benjamins Way, Winston-Salem, NC 27103
(336) 703-2006 — bessed@forsyth.cc

County Commissioners - District A

Malishai Woodbury (D) (2022- 2026)

3022 N Glenn Ave., Winston-Salem, NC 27105
(336) 703-2004 - woodbuml@forsyth.cc

Tonya McDaniel (D) (2022 - 2026)
3640 Cheshire Woods Dr., Winston-Salem, NC 27106
(336) 703-2005 - mcdanitd@forsyth.cc

County Commissioners - District B
Dave Plyler (R) (2020 - 2024)

211 Harmon Ln., Kernersville, NC 27284
(336) 703-2001 - PlylerDR@forsyth.cc

Don Martin (R) (2022 - 2026)
6307 Tobaccoville Rd., Tobaccoville, NC 27050
(336) 703-2002 - martindl@forsyth.cc

Gloria D. Whisenhunt (R) (2020 - 2024)
456 N. Hawthorne Rd., Winston-Salem, NC 27104
(336) 703-2007 - whisengd@forsyth.cc

Richard V. Linville (R) (2020 —2024)
6321 Vance Rd., Kernersville, NC 27284
(336) 703-2003 - linvilrv@forsyth.cc




Board Of Education - 4 yr. term
PO Box 2513, Winston-Salem, NC 27102-2513
(336) 727-2292

Board of Education - At Large — Partisan
Deanna Kaplan (D) (2022 - 2026)

11695 Double Spring Rd., Lewisville, NC 27023
dkaplan@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Richard Watts (D) (2022-2026)
5735 Beaver Pond Trl., Pfafftown, NC 27040
rwatts@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Sabrina Coone (D) (2022-2026)
980 Woodhaven Forest Dr.
Winston Salem, NC 27105
scoone@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Board of Education - District 1 - Partisan
Alexander Bohannon (D) (2022 - 2026)
PO Box 2513, Winston Salem, NC 27102
abohannon2@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Trevonia Brown-Gaither (D) (2022-2026)
1031 Rich Ave., Winston-Salem, NC 27101
tbrowngaither@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Board Of Education - District 2 - Partisan
Leah Crowley (R) (2022 - 2026)

760 Oaklawn Ave., Winston-Salem, NC 27104
Icrowley@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Robert Barr (R) (2022-2026)

1966 Waterford Village Dr., Clemmons, NC 27012

rbarr@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Susan Miller (R) (2022-2026)
645 N Stratford Rd., Winston-Salem, NC 27104
smiller3@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Steve Wood (R) (2022-2026)
PO Box 55, Tobaccoville, NC 27050
swood@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Soil and Water Conservation - 4 yr. term

1450 Fairchild Rd., Rm. 11, Winston Salem, NC 27101

(336) 703-2840

District Supervisors - Non-Partisan
Mark D. Apple (2022-2026)

1765 NC 66 S, Kernersville, NC 27284
applemark79@gmail.com

Neal Dagenhart (2020 - 2024)
342 Hanover Arms Ct. Apt. A
Winston Salem, NC 27104
n.dagenhart@att.net

Toby D. Bost (2022 - 2026)
1106 Clyde Edgerton Dr., Kernersville, NC 27284
tobybost@gmail.com

District Supervisors — Appointed
Jordan Jones

Wes Schollander



